Tiger Brokers GEAR UP with DLC Campaign

Terms & Conditions

- 1. <u>Tiger Brokers GEAR UP with DLC Campaign</u>
- 1.1 The Tiger Brokers GEAR UP with DLC Campaign is valid for the period from 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021 (both dates inclusive).
- 1.2 DLC (Daily Leverage Certificates) are categorized as SIPs (Specified Investment Products); which may only be suitable for clients who have met CAR (Customer Account Review) requirements.
- 1.3 'Eligible Participants' are defined as new or existing Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd (TBSG) clients who trades DLC listed on SGX for the period from 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021 with a weekly total contract value of not less than S\$500 in value.

Prize Category	Rewards
Weekly Prize from 13 th September 2021 to 22 nd October 2021	Top 5 Participants – S\$100 Stock Voucher Each Following 10 Participants – S\$50 Stock Voucher Each
Grand Final Winners	Top 3 Participants – S\$500, S\$300 and S\$200 Stock Vouchers each to the First, Second and Third place respectively.
New Accounts who trade DLC from 13 th September 2021 to 22 nd October 2021	Limited to first 300 Eligible users to receive S\$10 Stock Vouchers each

- 1.4 For the period of the Campaign, 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021 Weekly Top 15 participants who traded the most volume of DLC that are listed on SGX (in terms of total contract value) to be awarded with stock vouchers; with the Top 5 placing participants to be awarded with S\$100 stock voucher each and the following 10 placing participants to receive S\$50 worth of stock vouchers each (Capped at 2 wins per participant).
- 1.5 At the end of the Campaign period 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021 the 3 Grand Final winners will be determined by the most traded volume of DLC that are listed on SGX (in terms of total contract value) during the period of 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021; will be awarded with \$\$500, \$\$300 and \$\$200 each respectively for the First, Second and Third placing.
- 1.6 Clients who open an account and perform a trade on the SGX listed DLC for during the Campaign period will be awarded with a S\$10 stock voucher (Limited to the first 300 accounts).
- 1.7 Weekly winners will be determined on every subsequent Mondays after the 1st week of the campaign period 13th September 2021 to 22nd October 2021 and will receive their stock voucher within 3 working days.
- 1.8 Grand Final Winners will be announced at end of the campaign will receive their stock vouchers within 3 working days.
- 1.9 Eligible new account users will receive their stock voucher reward within 3 working days upon their 1st trade on SGX listed DLC.

- **1.10** Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd (TBSG) shall have the right to determine whether a client is entitled to receive the promotion.
- 1.10 Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd (TBSG) shall have the right to disclose the necessary information to announce current standings and/or winners of this Campaign.
- 1.11 Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd (TBSG) reserves the right to revise, delete and/or add to the above terms and conditions, and/or to suspend or terminate this Promotion at any time, at its sole and absolute discretion, without prior notice to you, without having to disclose a reason, and without any compensation or payment whatsoever.
- **1.12 Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd (TBSG)** decision on all matters relating to this Promotion/Campaign are final and binding on all participants.

2. Commission Free Trading For SGX listed DLC

- 2.1 The Tiger Brokers GEAR UP with DLC ("Promotion") campaign period is valid from 13th September 2021 till 22nd October 2021 (both dates inclusive).
- 2.2 All Clients will receive a commission free pass for SGX listed DLC trading on Tiger Trade platform for the abovementioned Campaign period.
- 2.3 Clients are to activate the pass on their Tiger Trade app in order to enjoy the commission free trading for DLC listed on SGX.
- 2.4 Other fees like Platform Fees and Exchange fees will not be waived / rebated.
- 2.5 Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd("TBSG") shall have the right to determine whether a client is entitled to receive the promotion.
- 2.6 TBSG reserves the right to revise, delete and/or add to the above terms and conditions, and/or to suspend or terminate this Promotion at any time, at its sole and absolute discretion, without prior notice to you, without having to disclose a reason, and without any compensation or payment whatsoever.
- 2.7 TBSG's decision on all matters relating to this Promotion/Campaign are final and binding on all participants.